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GTK2000 ,
Glenair Fiber Optic Testing Kit l
for GHD Fiber Optic Connection Systems enaz;f‘@

Fiber optic testing kit for fiber optic connection systems

Traditional optical test harnesses are expensive and easily contaminated in normal use. The Glenair fiber optic
testing kit utilizes a special probe device in conjunction with our precise-mating test adapter, to provide a
complete solution to optical test and measurement. The GTK-2000 comes with a power meter, source meter,
test probes and a test probe calibration adapter. For accurate results, the test probe calibration adapterwill “zero
out” your meters.

The Glenair patented test probe design provides less than 1.0 dB insertion loss, and is used with test probe
adapters and a calibration feedthrough to perform efficient measurements of fiber optic cable performance.
The kit accommodates all standard fiber sizes and multiple fiber optic connection systems

——

(See Table I) Symbol Fiber Size
A 100/140u
B 62.5/125u
- - C 50/125u
D 200/300u
E 9.3 Single mode
Basic Part Number Type of Meter E Cusleriar Defnes
Includes: Connection
* Power and Source A = ST Connector
Meters (Several B = FC Connector
Options) C = SC Connector

» 4 Test Probes
(3 meters long)
« Calibration Adapter

FO04309
FA00861
Test Probe Jumper

Single channel
connector of

choice
) )
| Test Probes m
0.00dB / \ &I i
Calibration Adapter
180-173-1 Keyed B
Optical power 180-154M Non-Keyed Optical light
meter source

Note:

Replacement calibration adapters and test probe jumpers sold separately.

Test probe connector adapters sold separately

The fiber optic test probe kit supports GHD fiber optic connection systems. For test kits for other Glenair
high performance fiber optic connection systems, please consult factory.
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, GTK2000
l Glenair Fiber Optic Testing Kit
enaz& for GHD Fiber Optic Connection Systems

Effective use of Glenair fiber optic test equipment

Step 1:“Zeroing-out” optical power meter and light source
The first step in using the optical test probes is to install each end of the probe cable assembly to the optical
power meter and light source. Next, insert each probe into the calibration adapter.

The test probe loss can now be recorded as a reference measurement or may be “zeroed-out.”

FO04309
FAQ0861
Test Probe Jumper

Single channel
connector of

choice
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Calibration Adapter
180-173-1 Lo souRcE
Optical power 180-154M Optical light source
meter

Step 2: Performing optical measurement

Now you are ready to perform optical measurements on the fiber optic cable harness. First, select the proper
Glenair Probe Adapter.

Now, mate or couple the adapters to each end of the cable harness. Next, insert each probe in the appropriate
channel to be tested by pushing on the knurled area on the test probes. Read and record the optical
performance.

To measure the next channel, remove the test probe by pushing on the large diameter of the test probe. The
probe can now be removed and inserted into the next channel. Re-establishing or verification of reference can
be performed at any time by following Step 1.

Single Channel Test Probe Jumper Assembly
Connector FO04309
of Choice FAQ0S61

Test Probe Test Probe
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Optical Test Probe 3/ Cable Assembly \ :r\Test Probe Optical

Power Adapter To Be Tested Adapter Light

Meter 180-131 180-131 Source
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